From the Margin to the Mainstream: 

Resurrection of Three North-Eastern Languages 

Ramkumar Mukhopadhyay 

Former Secretary, East and North-East India, Sahitya Akademi and former 

member, North-East Centre for Oral Literature, Sahitya Akademi. 

Abstract 

There are 7117 (seven thousand, one hundred and seventeen) languages in the 

world and there is a chance that half of these languages will disappear from this 

planet within the 21st century. Bharatchandra Ray (1712-1760), a very renowned 

Bengali poet of the 18th century, wrote in his 'Annadamangal' kavya ,' If  the city